
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1984 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD 

College U n i v e r s i t y o f Delaware Cnar.Yi J o y c e Emory 

t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 
Conference Nnmp E a s t Coas t C o n f e r e n c e 

Season Record 2 2 - ^ 
Win Loss 

Conference Record 8~0 
Win Loss 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

C y n t h i a P h i p p s 

Donna Werner 

Meg McDowell ^ 

K a t h i e Mal loy 

Linny P r i c e 

S a r a h Cause 

C a r o l y n H a r t s k y 

P a u l a P o l y a n s k l 

J i l l J o s l i n 

Ann H e r c h e n r o d e r 

Ann Rutowski 

OTHERS (Number of Pla 

• Cl 

Sr , 

S r , 

So, 

^ r . 

S r . 

So . 

F r . 

So. 

F r . 

So . 

F r 

Pos Ht 

G - 5 ' 6 

C - 6 ' 1 

F - 6 ' 1 

F - 5 ' i ; 

G - 5 ' 5 

F - 6 ' 2 

G - 5 ' 3 

C - 6 ' 5 

G - 5 ' 8 

F - 6 ' 0 

G - 5 ' 8 

yers 2 

Games 

26 

26 

26 

, 26 

26 

26 

26 

24 

21 

20 

13 

) 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

147 

141 

81 

88 

58 

72 

39 

33 

18 

9 

7 

12 

Atts 

336 

272 

204 

167 

195 

178 

84 

83 

47 

30 

18 

33 

Pct 

438 

518 

397 

484 

297 

,404 

464 

398 

383 

300 

389 

364 

FREE THROWS | 

Scored 

51 

38 

55 

30 

77 

32 

9 

10 

17 

13 

4 

11 

Atts 

65 

59 

84 

62 

106 

40 

10 

14 

22 

21 

7 

20 

Pct 

785 

644 

655 

484 

726 

,800 

900 

714 

773 

.619 

571 

550 

REBOUNDS 1 

No 

86 

216 

140 

172 

73 

138 

24 

91 

36 

30 

16 

12 

Avg 

3 3 

8 3 

5 4 

6 6 

2 8 

5 3 

0 9 

3 8 

1.7 

1,5 

1 2 

0 4 

POINTS 

Total 

345 

320 

217 

206 

193 

176 

87 

76 

53 

31 

18 

35 

Avg 

13 3 

12 3 

8 3 

7 9 

7 4 

6 8 

3 3 

3 2 

2 5 

1 .5 

1 4 

1 2 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

26 

26 

1 

^ 

POINTS 

Number 

1757 

1501 

Scoring 
largrn y 

Avg 

67 6 

57 7 

9 9 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

705 

570 

Atts 

1647 

1511 

Pel 

42£ 

377 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

347 

361 

Atts 

510 

537 

Pel 

680 

672 

Player 
& Team 

REBOUNDS 

1034 

1061 

Rebound 
Margm— 

Avg 

39 8 

4 0 , 8 

-1 0 

Dead 
Ball 

71 

56 

Total - • 
Rebs 

Total 

U 0 5 

1117 

2222 

Shots 
Missed 

1105 

1117 

2222 

FOULS 

No 

492 

482 

Disq 

11 

20 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) _ 

Free Throws (15)-

Rebounds (20)- 20 

1984 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equal ing or better ing indicated min imums ) 

Player 

-(FG FT 

-(FG FT 

-(No Attempts 

-(No Attempts 

- ( N o B y T R a m D e l 

Opponent 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Date 

Donna Werner Navy 

1984 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

(List only your team s BEST mark equal ing or better ing indicated nmi imums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100) (FG ) FTA (45) FT ) . 

FG (50) (FGA ) FT (35) FTA ) 

PF (40) Fewest FTA (3) FT ) 

Rebounds (60) _ 6 4 j _ v s B u c k n e l l FewestFT (1) FTA ) . 

vs (Opponent) 

11/30/83 

Date 

FG Pct ( 650) . - ( — O f ) FT Pct (30 made)- ( — o f ) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 



1983-84 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games m order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk C )̂ After opponent s name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by 
(A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below*"* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only 
games against four-year, U S coiieges are inciuded in statistics or In win-ioss records 

OPPONENT 

1 

7 

3 

4 

5 

B 

7 

R 

9 

in 

11 

1? 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

IR 

19 

70 

21 

77 

Princeton 

Navy 

'Montclair State 

""Northeastern 

LaSalle 

lona 

St. Peter's 

Richmond 

Kutztown 

Loyola (MD) 

Lehigh 

Morgan State 

Geo Washington 

Hofstra 

Drexel 

Bucknell 

West Chester 

Immaculata 

American 

Temple 

Rider 

Towson State 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

67 

64 

65 

59 

64 

78 

57 

65 

66 

63 

69 

62 

71 

73 

68 

79 

61 

81 

71 

69 

79 

69 

54 

53 

58 

45 

72-

67 

55 

59 

35 

56 

63 

60 

68 

68 

50 

48 

66-

59 

50 

83-

62 

59 

H 

H 

A 

1 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

289 

317 

250 

300 

234 

150 

273 

350 

375 t?H 

402 

200 

400 

150 p^ 

300 

264 

1305 o^ 

50 

250 

95 

450 

800 P4 

342 

OPPONENT 

23 Lafayette 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

24 ^Bnr. teael l 

25 _^aofstra 

26 ""Towson Stat^ 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

61 

-64_ 

57 

37 

74 56 

58 61-

H 

J J . 

2 

2 

650 DM 

199 

407 

289 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City, State) 

1 Montclair St College, Upper Montclair, NJ 

2 Alumni Gym, Rider College, Lawrencevilie, NJ 

3 

4 

ATTENDANCE TOTALS 

Home games 

Away games 

Neutral-site games 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

12 5372 

11 2723 

996 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed her career in the 1984 season and has exceeded any of the following mmimums 1 500 points 1 600 rebounds 
55 0FG% 78 0FT% 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

LM'A>^sA^.]L/.^ynA..e^ dd(jjC 5 / h 
Signature of Reportmg Official Title 


