PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY

FINAL 1984 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD

Colleg	e	Universi	ıty of	Del	Laware			Coact	h Joy	ce Emc	ry			_ Seaso	on Rec	ord_	22- 4
Win Loc Conference Name <u>East Coast Conference</u> Conference Record 8-0																	
† Class by Fr So Jr Sr			τ			F	FIELD GOALS		F	FREE THROWS		VS REBOUNDS		Win Los POINTS			
FIRST and LAST NAME				† CI	Pos Ht	Games	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	Tota		Avg
Cynthia Phipps				Sr.	G-5'6	26	147	336	438	51	65	785	86	3 3	34	∤ 5	13 3
Donna Werner				Sr	C-6'1	26	141	272	518	38	59	644	216	8 3	32	20	12 3
Meg 1	McDowe	11	<i>\\</i>	So	F-6'1	26	81	204	397	55	84	655	140	5 4	21	.7	8 3
Kathie Malloy				Šr.	F-5'1	26	88	167	484	30	62	484	172	6 6	20)6	7 9
Linny	y Pric	e	-	Sr	G-5 ' 5	26	58	195	297	77	106	726	73	2 8	19	3	7 4
Saral	n Gaus	e		So.	F-6'2	26	72	178	,404	32	40	,800	138	5 3	17	'6	6 8
Caro]	lyn Ha	rtsky		Fr	G-5'3	26	39	84	464	9	10	900	24	0 9	8	37	3 3
Paula	a Poly	anskı		So.	C-6'5	24	33	83	398	10	14	714	91	3 8	7	76	3 2
Jill Joslin				Fr.	G-5 ' 8	21	18	47	383	17	22	773	36	1.7	5	3	2 5
Ann Herchenroder				So.	F-6'0	20	9	30	300	13	21	.619	30	1,5	3	31	1.5
Ann Rutowskı				Fr	G-5'8	13	7	18	389	4	7	571	16	1 2	1	.8	14
ОТН	ERS _	(Numbe	er of Pla	yers	2)	12	33	364	11	20	550	12	0 4	3	35	1 2
		POINT	s		FIELD (GOALS		FRE	E THROW	rs [B)	REBOU			Shots	1	FOULS
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Sco	red At	ts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	1	No Disq
Own	26	1757	67 6	705	5 16	+ 7	428	347	510	680	1034	39 8	71	1105	1105	4	192 11
Opps	26	1501	57 7	570	15	11	377	361	537	672	1061	40.8	56	1117	1117] [_	+82 20
		Scoring Margin —	9 9								ebound argin——	-1 0	Total → Rebs	2222	2222		al Shots -Missed
			-		(List AL					-GAME							
_								•	Pla	yer			Oppon			Da	
Poir	nts (40)			•			,										
Field	d Goals (•)										
Free	Throws	i (15)		(No	Attemp	ots)										
Rebounds (20) 20 (No By Team Del) Donna Werner Na								Nav	<i>г</i> у			11/	<u>/30/8</u> 3				
						198	4 TEAI	M SING	GLE-GA	ME HIG	HS						
(List only your team's <u>BEST</u> mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums)												3-4-					
					s (Oppor			Date						(Oppone	•		Date
FGA (100) (FG) FG (50) (FGA)								-	-								
		-							•								
PF		(00) 611															
									Fewest FT (1)FTA)								
FG	PCT (6	5U)	(c)T)				FT Pc	t (30 ma	ae)	(ot)				

1983-84 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

games against lour-year, 0 5	colleges	are mon	iueu III	i statistics of II	Will-loss records				
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
1 Princeton	67	54	<u>H</u> _	289	23 <u>Lafayette</u>	_61_	<u>57</u>	<u>H</u>	650 04
2 Navy	64	53	<u>H</u> _	317	24 _3Bucknell	_64_	<u>37</u>	<u>H</u>	199
3 'Montclair State	65	<u>58</u>	<u>A</u> _	250	25 *Hofstra	_74_	56	_2	407
4 <u>'Northeastern</u>	<u>59</u>	45	1_	300	26 Towson State	_58_	61-	_2_	_289
5 <u>LaSalle</u>	64	72-	<u>A</u>	234	27				
6 Iona	<u>78</u>	67_	<u>A</u>	150	28				
7 St. Peter's	_57_	_55	Н_	273	29				
8 Richmond	65	59	<u>H</u>	350	30				
9 Kutztown	66	35_	Н_	375 (7 4	31				
10 Loyola (MD)	_63	56	<u>A</u>	402	32				
11 Lehigh	69	63	<u>A</u>	200	33				
12 Morgan State	62	60	<u>H</u>	400	34				
13 Geo Washington	_71	68_	<u>H</u>	150 0 4	35				
14 Hofstra	73	68	<u>A</u>	300	**NEUTRAL SIT	ES (Are	na City,	State)
15 Drexel	_68_	50_	<u>H</u>	264	1 Montclair St Coll	ege, l	Jpper M	iontc	laır, NJ
16 Bucknell	79_	48_	<u>H</u>	1305 Ou	2 Alumnı Gym, Rıder	Colleg	ge, Law	renc	eville, NJ
17 West Chester	61	66-	_A	50	3				
18 Immaculata	81	59	<u>A</u>	250	4				
19 American	71	50_	<u>A</u>	95	ATTENDA	NCE TO	TALS		
20 Temple	69	83-	<u>A</u>	450	Home games		G	AMES	5372
21 Rider	79	62	<u>H</u>	800 P4	Away games		_	11	2723
22 Towson State	<u>69</u>	<u>59</u>	<u>A</u> _	342	Neutral-site games		-	3	996
				CAREER	LEADERS				

List any player who cor	mpleted her c	areer in the	1984 seaso	n and has	exceeded a	iny of the follo	owing minin	nums 1 500	Dpoints 1 60	0 rebounds
55 0 FG% 78 0 FT%						-	_			
		FG	FG		FT	FT				

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG

Jekesa Lennae, Asst 5/D Signature of Reporting Official T